

# BRINKLEY RESOURCE RECOVERY CENTRE

## **DOMESTIC WASTE FEES & CHARGES** – JULY 2024

## BRINKLEY RESOURCE RECOVERY CENTRE

The Adelaide Hills Region Waste Management Authority (AHRWMA) manage and operate the Brinkley Resource Recovery Centre on behalf of the Rural City of Murray Bridge.

https://www.murraybridge.sa.gov.au/ services/your-environment/wastemanagement/brinkley

### **BRINKLEY REUSE CENTRE**

Reduce your waste to landfill and save money!

Visit the Brinkley Reuse Centre on your way to the Resource Recovery Centre.

The Brinkley ReUse Centre accepts a wide range of pre-loved items including:

- Electrical goods
- Furniture
- White goods
- Garden equipment
- Building materials
- Bric-a-brac
- Collectables and retro items

Open: Tuesday to Friday 10am-4pm Saturday 10am-3pm Phone 8539 1474



Vehicle type	Clean greens*	Weed greens	General waste	Clean soil	Concrete**	Heavy mixed	Asbestos***
240L Wheelie Bin	\$5.00	\$8.50	\$13.50				
Car Boot	\$8.50	\$11.50	\$27.50	\$6.50	\$11.50		
Small Wagon	\$10.50	\$14.50	\$40.00				
Up to 6x4 flat	\$14.00	\$20.50	\$62.50	\$12.00	\$31.50		
Up to 6x4 raised	\$26.00	\$38.50	\$90.50				
Up to 6x4 caged	\$35.00	\$53.50	\$118.50				
Up to 8x5 flat	\$22.00	\$34.50	\$103.50	\$17.50	\$85.50		
Up to 8x5 raised	\$38.00	\$57.00	\$135.00				
Up to 8x5 caged	\$50.50	\$78.50	\$175.00				
Larger than 8x5 flat	\$40.00	\$61.50	\$154.50	\$29.00	\$112.50		
Larger than 8x5 raised	\$60.50	\$90.50	\$206.00				
Larger than 8x5 caged	\$89.00	\$132.50	\$242.00				
Per tonne	\$76.00	\$86.00				\$208.33	
Per kilogram							\$1.50

ADDITIONAL CHARGES						
Mattresses (Smaller than Queen)	\$25.00 ea.					
Mattresses (Queen and larger)	\$33.00 ea.					
Gas Cylinders (up to 9kg permitted)	\$4.50 ea.					
Sofa Chair	\$18.00 per seat					
Small Waste Items	\$8.50 ea.					
Small Asbestos Item < 20kg (to be wrapped in 200-micron plastic)	\$25.00 min. charge					
Motorbike Tyre	\$10.50 ea.	On Rim/Contaminated: \$20.50 ea.				
Car Tyre	\$15.50 ea.	On Rim/Contaminated: \$27.00 ea.				
4WD / Light Truck Tyre	\$29.50 ea.	On Rim/Contaminated: \$56.50 ea.				
Truck Tyre	\$67.50 ea.	On Rim/Contaminated: \$134.00 ea.				
Tractor Tyre (> 1m or larger not accepted)	\$280.00 ea.					
E-waste, Batteries and Lighting (TVs, Computers, Printers, Mobile Phones etc.)	No Charge					
Recyclables – At operator's discretion (Steel, Newspaper, Cardboard, Oil. Bottles/Cans, Liquid Paint, X-Rays, drumMuster Drums)	No Charge Must be sorted					

RECYCLED SALE ITEMS					
Mulch	\$10.50 per m³				
Crushed concrete	ΡΟΑ				

\*Note: Green does not include treated timber, large stumps, or tree limbs greater than 300mm in diameter. \*\*Note: Concrete &/or bricks with minimal dirt, NO steel reinforcement, maximum particle size 400mm. \*\*\*Minimum charge \$25.00.

Chemicals are NOT accepted.

Please note: All charges are assessed at the operator's discretion.

ALL PRICES INCLUDE GST

### 527 Brinkley Road, Brinkley, Murray Bridge SA 5253

P 08 8532 6385
E admin@ahrwma.com
Monday to Friday - 8am to 4pm
Saturday - 10am to 3pm
Public Holidays & Sunday - Closed